Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14069-012001

REC



ĒΤ

	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Hymite GmbH Carl-Scheele-Str. 12 D-12489 Berlin Germany	Hymite A/S DTU, Bldg. 325 DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby Denmark			
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	SECTION 9: 35			
	Execution Date: May 13, 2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	n date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
	10/395,687				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
	SAMUEL BORODACH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
	Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed			
	45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800 New York, New York 10111	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
	New Tork, New Tork ToTTT	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
05/20/2	003 GTDN11 00000059 10395687				
01 FC:8	061 (40.00 OP \				
	3. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.			
	Samuel Borodach Reg. No. 38,388 Name of Person Signing Signature	-DA Forda L 5/14/03 Date			
	To	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2			
	Total number of pages including coversneet, attachments an				

-0147259.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

May 14 2003
Date of Deposit

Julius Signature PAULA T. ROMET Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 014073 FRAME: 0704

Attorney Docket No.: 14069-012001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HYMITE GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Carl-Scheele-Str. 12, D-12489 Berlin, Germany, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of an application for United States Patent entitled PACKAGE WITH A LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE, filed March 24, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/395,687, and the invention described and claimed therein;

WHEREAS, HYMITE A/S, a Danish corporation having a place of business at DTU, Bldg. 325, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention described and claimed therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten euros and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HYMITE GmbH does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to HYMITE A/S, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of said application; this Assignment including said application, any and all United States and non-U.S. patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, HYMITE GmbH has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

By:		Mrs		
Typed	Name:	Niels	NEB2000	
Title:	CEO			
Date:	13-	がって		

WITNESS: M. Mulut Typed Name: Matthia

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

30143837.doc

PATENT REEL: 014073 FRAME: 0705